BOROUGH OF CHESTERFIELD

You are summoned to attend a Meeting of the Council of the Borough of Chesterfield to be held in the Council Chamber, Town Hall, Rose Hill, Chesterfield S40 1LP on Wednesday, 6 April 2016 at 5.00 pm for the purpose of transacting the following business:-

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Declarations of Members' and Officers' Interests relating to items on the Agenda.
- 3. Public Questions to the Council

To receive questions from members of the public in accordance with Standing Order No. 12.

Question submitted by Mr Max Kerley:

"If Chesterfield Borough Council becomes a full member of the Sheffield City Region and if the elected mayor of the North Midlands Region is given the powers currently exercised by the Derbyshire Police and Crime Commissioner, then how will Chesterfield Borough Council deal with the disenfranchisement of the Chesterfield electorate?"

4. Petitions to Council

To receive petitions submitted under Standing Order No. 13

Questions to the Leader

To receive questions submitted to the Leader under Standing Order No.14

- 6. Membership of Combined Authorities And Ratification of the Sheffield City Region Devolution Deal (Pages 3 166)
- 7. Questions under Standing Order No. 19

By order of the Council,

Jun Dwen.

Chief Executive

Chief Executive's Unit, Town Hall, Chesterfield

29 March 2016